Howard County Community Corrections/ JRAC

Advisory Board Member List 2024

Cheyenne Shepherd- Magistrate (Chairperson)(Judicial Member)
Cheyenne.shepherd@howardcountyin.gov

Douglas Tate- Superior Court lll, Judge (Vice-Chairperson) (Appointed by Circuit Judge)

Dustin DeLong-Director of Community Supervision (Secretary) (County Executive appointment)
Jerry Asher- Sheriff (Statute)- jerry.asher@howardcountyin.gov

Mark McCann- Prosecutor (Statute)- mark. mccann@howardcountyin.gov

Tyler Moore- Mayor City of Kokomo or designee (Statute)

Designee- Teresa Galloway- tgalloway@cityofkokomo.org

Jeff Lipinski- County Commissioner (Self-Appointment)- jeff.lipinski@howardcountyin.gov
Lynn Murray- Circuit Court, Judge (Self-Appointment)- lynn.murray@howardcountyin.gov
Matthew Elkin- Superior Court |, Judge (Judicial Member)- Matthew.elkin@howardcountyin.gov
Rebecca Vent- Superior Court I, Judge (Judicial Member)- Brant.Parry@howardcountyin.gov
Hans Pate- Superior Court IV, Judge (Judicial Member)- hans.pate@howardcountyin.gov

Andrew Vandenbosch- Public Defender (Statute)- andrew.vandenbosch@howardcountyin.gov
Tracy Martino, Victim or Advocate (Appointed by County Executive)- martinot@fsahc.org
Stacey Morgan- DCS Director or designee (Statute)- Stacey.Morgan@dcs.IN.gov

Kathy Cullison- Director of Kinsey Youth Center (or representative) (Statute)
Kathy.cullison@howardcountyin.gov

Designee- Michelle Ege (JDAI}- Michelle.Ege@howardcountyin.gov
Daryl Maple- County Council (County Executive appointment)- daryl.maple@howardcountyin.gov

Connie Burton- Juvenile Probation (County Executive appointment)-
connie.burton@howardcountyin.gov

Idowu lkudabo- Education Administrator (County Executive appointment)- iikudabo@kokomo.k12.in.us

Matt Oliver- Mental Health Administrator (County Executive appointment)- Moliver@turningpointsoc.org



Napoleon Leal (County Executive appointment)- n.leal@comcast.net
Lonnie Anderson (County Executive appointment)- LEAIMIN@gmail.com

Pierre Malone (prior participant)- captp2168@gmail.com

Danielle Majors (County Executive appointment) dmajors@ecommunity.com

Beau Shine (County Executive appointment) shineb@iuk.edu




Howard County Community Supervision
Advisory Board Meeting
November 16, 2023

In Attendance: |
Judge Tate Judge Murray Judge Elkin Judge Parry
D. Delong T. Martino(Z) A.Vandenbosch M. McCann
M. Deckard I. Ikudabo (Z) L. Willis-Gidley (Z) J. Lipinski'
B. Shine (Z) K. Cullison (Z) M. Ege (Z) I. Ikudabe (Z)

Magistrate Shepherd

Guest Speaker — David Christianson — Hope for the Hurting

1Y

12:04 pm — Meeting called to order— Judge Tate

Meeting Minutes — Minutes from September 28, 2023, Advisory Beard and JRAC meeting.

distributed and submitted for approval. o o
Motion to Accept: Sheriff Asher moves to accept the minutes. Judge Parry seconded the
motion. Unanimous vote to accept. No. polling necessary.

Financials — D. Delong (Attached)
e Community Corrections
o Grant
» Balance 10/31/23:- $223k; spending appreximately $110k/month
o Project Income v
* Balance 10/31/2023 $230k
e CTP - A. Richardson has submitted back bills
Motion to Accept: J. Lipinski moves to:accept financials as read. M.. McCann seconded the
motion. Unanimous vote to accept. No polling necessary.
» Additional Appropriations (Attached)
6 Fund 2542 - $4k from Travel & Training and $900 from Dues/Subscriptions.to
o PIUser Fees - $10k (Contracts)
Motion to Accept: Sheriff Asher moved to accept additional appropriations/transfers. A.
Vandenbosch seconded the:motion. Unanimous vote to accept. No polling necessary.

o Juvenile Probation — C. Burton
o $77,600 Problem Solving Court Grant request
Motion to Accept: Judge Elkin moves to-approve submission of grant request. J. Lipinski
seconded the motion. Unanimous vote to accept. No polling niecessary.

2024 Elections
o Chairperson — Cheyenne Shepard
e Vice Chairperson — Judge Tate
e Secretary — Dustin Delong

No New Business
Adjourn 12:14 pm



Page Two
‘November 16, 2023

JRAC Mesting Called to order 12:14
Community. Corrections Data-Accounts — D. Delong (Attached

¢ Note; ‘Parole”~ denates ‘Work Release”
 Note: *Other Supervision’ —denotes “IHD’

Juvneite: Probation ~'C. Burton
3 Quarier - 15 Youths taken into custody (Breakdoya Attached) -
o Felony’s-39
o Misdetnearior— 160
b Status— 70

‘Victim: Assistance — D.Delon
* Mecting regularly, improving communications with courts and victim:

forrestitution, etc.

Jaiil — Shiexiff Asher/M. Deckard.
* Judge Tafe distributed Pre-trial disposition jail nuribers (Attached)

o Jail vccupancy today: 358
o Staffing is down 11 employees by the end of the morith

Presentation
» Dayid Christianson — ~Hope for the Hurting
o Peerrecovery specialist brought into the jail tomeet with offenders; follows them
for 30 days after release and links offenders with outside services
* Rated as follows: A - Longterm; B — 6-8:weeks; € - Prison bound; B-
Short term; E-Not interested
o Further meetings will have to be arranged for finalization of program initializaton
Motion to Accept: Sheriff Asher makes:a motion for further i inguiry into Hope for Hurting peer
program to-be implemented. A. Vandenbosch seconded the motion. Unasiimions vote to aceept.
No polling necessary,

Judge Parrymakes-a motion to adjourn. M. McCann seconds motion.
Meeting adjourned 12:40 pm.



Howard County Community Corrections/
Justice Reinvestment Advisory Council
2024 Meeting Schedule
(Community Corrections Advisory Board, bold)
Meeting Location: 220 N. Main St. Basement, Kokomo, IN 46901
Meeting Time: 12:00 pm- 1:00 pm
1/18/24
2/20/24
3/19/24
4/16/24
5/21/24
6/18/24
7/16/24
8/20/24
9/17/24
10/15/24
11/19/24

12/17/24






